
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024878-2024 

Contract

BE24084 Projections of Climate Risks, Their Societal
Impact and Cost, And the Cost and Effectiveness of
Adaptation Measures for Heat in The Urban Built
Environment

Climate Change Committee

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024878
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0450cd  
Published 7 August 2024, 2:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Climate Change Committee

1st Floor, 10 south Colonnade, Canary Wharf

London

E14 4PU

Email

fmprocurement@uksbs.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024878-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024878-2024
mailto:fmprocurement@uksbs.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.theccc.org.uk/

Buyer's address

www.uksbs.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BE24084 Projections of Climate Risks, Their Societal Impact and Cost, And the Cost and
Effectiveness of Adaptation Measures for Heat in The Urban Built Environment

Reference number

BE24084

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.theccc.org.uk/
http://www.uksbs.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

UK Shared Business Services Limited (UK SBS) on behalf of the Climate Change
Committee (CCC) invite you to this Request for Proposal for Projections of Climate Risks
to Health and Health Services from Extreme Heat: Their Societal Impact and Cost, And
the Cost and Effectiveness of Adaptation Measures.

The UK Climate Change Act 2008 requires that every five years, the UK government must
publish a Climate Change Risk Assessment (CCRA). The Fourth UK Climate Change
Risk Assessment (CCRA4) Government Report is due to be published in January 2027.

As part of CCRA4, the CCC will be developing a new output to complement the Technical
Report as produced in previous CCRAs. This output - to be known as the 'Well-adapted
UK report' (WA report) - will focus on the potential for key aspects of the UK adaptation
challenge to reduce the climate risks threatening the achievement of key UK policy and
societal outcomes and hence set out a vision for aspects of a well-adapted UK.

This WA report will be informed by a set of commissioned, bespoke analysis projects, in-
house CCC analysis and wider external evidence. The analysis will need to be developed
collaboratively with decision makers and consider both risk and adaptation interventions
as systemically as possible, while focusing on delivering social and economic analysis
and evidence at appropriate spatial scales.

This project will focus on heat risks to the urban environment. Urban environments and
their occupants are likely to be at particular risk of future heat impacts. Urbanisation
exacerbates the risk of overheating hazards through the urban heat islands effect, and
increases exposure, due to increases in population densities and numbers of built
environment assets.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £299,793.50

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90711000 - Environmental impact assessment other than for construction

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

UK Shared Business Services Limited (UK SBS) on behalf of the Climate Change
Committee (CCC) invite you to this Request for Proposal for Projections of Climate Risks
to Health and Health Services from Extreme Heat: Their Societal Impact and Cost, And
the Cost and Effectiveness of Adaptation Measures.

The UK Climate Change Act 2008 requires that every five years, the UK government must
publish a Climate Change Risk Assessment (CCRA). The Fourth UK Climate Change
Risk Assessment (CCRA4) Government Report is due to be published in January 2027.

As part of CCRA4, the CCC will be developing a new output to complement the Technical
Report as produced in previous CCRAs. This output - to be known as the 'Well-adapted
UK report' (WA report) - will focus on the potential for key aspects of the UK adaptation
challenge to reduce the climate risks threatening the achievement of key UK policy and
societal outcomes and hence set out a vision for aspects of a well-adapted UK.

This WA report will be informed by a set of commissioned, bespoke analysis projects, in-
house CCC analysis and wider external evidence. The analysis will need to be developed
collaboratively with decision makers and consider both risk and adaptation interventions
as systemically as possible, while focusing on delivering social and economic analysis
and evidence at appropriate spatial scales.

This project will focus on heat risks to the urban environment. Urban environments and
their occupants are likely to be at particular risk of future heat impacts. Urbanisation
exacerbates the risk of overheating hazards through the urban heat islands effect, and
increases exposure, due to increases in population densities and numbers of built
environment assets.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 90%

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 10%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-011514

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BE24084

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/011514-2024


Page 6 to 7

Ove Arup & Partners Limited

8 Fitzroy Street

London

W1T 4BJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

01312453

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £299,793.50



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Shared Business Services Limited

Polaris House

Swindon

SN2 1FF

Email

policy@uksbs.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:policy@uksbs.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-30T07:55:34+0100
	TCPDF




